Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Execution Date			
Paul G. Jordan III			07/09/2007		
Kristen Matthew Getty			11/20/2007		
Warren Safran		06/28/2007			
Ryan Carl Weiss		11/21/2007			
John Schlich			11/20/2007		
Robert Elliot			01/14/2008		
Patrick Brown			11/30/2007		
	333 Earle Ov Suite 1035				
Street Address:	333 Earle Ov	333 Earle Ovington Boulevard			
Internal Address:	Suite 1035	Suite 1035			
City:	Uniondale	Uniondale			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11553	11553			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property 7	Гуре	Number			
Application Number	:	11760999			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(213)48	6-0065			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		
Phone: (213) 972-4578					
Email:	ptomaillosangeles@foley.com				
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 35	i00 jeles, CALIFORNIA 90071			

500445190

I

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091800-0101[7736-107]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. John Carson
Total Attachments: 9 source=7736-107_assignment#page1.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page2.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page3.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page4.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page5.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page6.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page7.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page8.tif source=7736-107_assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, PAUL G. JORDAN, III, a U.S. citizen, residing at 4260 King Valley Drive, Smyrna, Georgia, 30082, and KRISTEN MATTHEW GETTY residing at 1413 Wincanton Drive, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, and WARREN SAFRAN, residing at 2143 Buchert Road, Pottstown, Pennsylvania, 19464, and RYAN CARL WEISS, residing at 15212 Riley Street, Overland Park, Kansas, 66223, and JOHN SCHLICH, residing at 1661 Woodwalk Stream, Atlanta, Georgia, 30339, and ROBERT ELLIOT, residing at 402 Breazy Drive, Marietta, Georgia, 30064, and PATRICK BROWN, residing at 3150 Silverchase Circle, Marietta, Georgia, 3008, has/have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING WHETHER AN ENVELOPE IS IN OR OUT OF SPECIFICATION for which I/we have executed application papers June 11, 2007, for United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 7763-107/10610978 of the law firm of Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL ENVELOPE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard, Suite 1035, Uniondale, New York 11553, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, l/we the said PAUL G. JORDAN, III, KRISTEN MATTHEW GETTY, WARREN

SAFRAN, RYAN CARL WEISS, JOHN SCHLICH, ROBERT ELLIOT and PATRICK BROWN by these presents do(es) hereby sell(s), assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over unto the said NATIONAL ENVELOPE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I/we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me/us, as said NATIONAL ENVELOPE CORPORATION may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said NATIONAL ENVELOPE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

2

Signatures on the following page(s).

25787892.3

LA-7736-107/10610978

Dated: July 9, 2007	PAUL G. JORDAN, III
STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF) SS.)
On <u>7-9-2007</u>	_, before me, <u>Simple M. Singler</u> Water [1] Mobility Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Personally appeared	PAUL G. JORDAN, III

personally known to me – **OR** - _____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persona whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same I his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Buda Signature of Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF GEORGIA COBB COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 1, 2009

20, Dated: KRIS STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF On NavemBER <u>2007</u>, before me, personally appeared KRISTEN MATTHEW GETTY Name of Signer(s) personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their in authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH R BORDENAVE OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MISSION EXPIRES 08/14/11

4

Signature of Notary Public

25787892.3

.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEA

LA-7736-107/10610978

RECEIVED 11-20-'07 15:06 FROM-

TO- Na. Envelope P004/004

Dated: 6/28/07

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)		
)	SS. 205-42-9056	
COUNTY OF)		

On June 28, 2007, before me, <u>Helene T. Borrell</u>, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

Personally appeared <u>WARREN SAFRAN</u> personally known to me, - or - <u>proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persona whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same I his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

51 Jonea TURE Of Notary Publi

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL



Dated: 11/21/07	RYAN CARL WEISS
STATE OF KANSAS)) SS.
COUNTY OF)
On NWember 21, 2007, before	e me, <u>UAN KNAPP, DAM ASSIStant</u> Name And Theloi Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notery Public")
personally appeared RYAN CARL W	/EISS Name of Signer(s)
OFFICIAL SEAL LEAH KNAPP NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05:07:11	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Jean Knapp	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

6

Signature of Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

25787892.3

LA-7736-107/10610978

~ And la Dated: 11/20/07 HN SCHLIC

STATE OF GEORGIA) SS. COUNTY OF Cill) houmber 20, 2001, before me, ____ Aan On personally appeared _____ JOHN SCHLICH Name of Signer(s)

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their the authorized that by capacity(ies), and his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

7

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



LA-7736-107/10610978

25787892.3

Dated: 1-14-08

ROBERT

STATE OF GEORGIA SS. COUNTY OF MII before me, On personally appeared **ROBERT ELLIOT** Name of Signer(s)

personally known to me - OR -____proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed his/her/their authorized same in the capacity(ies), that by his/her/their and signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

8

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



LA-7736-107/10610978

25787892.3

Dated: ///30/07

Hards

PATRICK BROWN

Name of Signer(s)

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Cable SS. evenler 30, 2007 On __, before me, personally appeared PATRICK BROWN

____personally known to me – **OR** – ____proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ture of Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/22/2008



LA-7736-107/10610978

25787892.3

PATENT REEL: 020421 FRAME: 0462

9